

# Abortion in Missouri 2019

## LATEST FIGURES FOR RESIDENT ABORTIONS

1980 – 21,671 resident abortions	1990 – 17,947 resident abortions
1985 – 19,210 resident abortions	2000 – 12,292 resident abortions
2001 – 12,266 resident abortions	2003 – 12,476 resident abortions
2004 – 11,871 resident abortions	2005 – 11,619 resident abortions
2006 – 11,833 resident abortions	2007 – 11,470 resident abortions
2008 – 11,508 resident abortions	2009 – 10,815 resident abortions
2010 – 9,796 resident abortions	2011 – 9,234 resident abortions
2012 - 9,027 resident abortions	2013 - 8,740 resident abortions
2014 - 8,129 resident abortions	2015 - 7,474 resident abortions
2016 – 7,275 resident abortions	2017 - 6,790 resident abortions
2018 - 6,125 resident abortions	2019 – 4,660 resident abortions

## LATEST FIGURES FOR TEENAGE ABORTIONS

1980 – 7,006 or 32% of total	1990 – 4,306 or 23.9% of total
1985 – 5,235 or 27% of total	2000 – 2,489 or 19% of total
2001 – 2,365 or 18% of total	2003 – 2,066 or 17% of total
2004 - 2,026 or 17% of total	2005 – 1,925 or 17% of total
2006 – 2,023 or 17% of total	2007 - 1,927 or 17% of total
2008 - 1,875 or 16% of total	2009 - 1,690 or 16% of total
2010 – 1,465 or 14.9% of total	2011 – 1,286 or 13.9% of total
2012 - 1,224 or 13.6% of total	2013 - 1,024 or 12% of total
2014 - 884 or 9.6% of total	2015 - 731 or 9.8% of total
2016 - 688 or 9.5% of total	2017 - 688 or 10% of total
2018 - 586 or 10% of total	2019 - 423 or 9% of total

## REPEAT ABORTION NUMBERS

1980 – 5,932 or 27% of total	1990 – 6,828 or 38% of total
1985 – 6,450 or 33.5% of total	2000 – 5,598 or 42% of total
2001 – 5,343 or 42% of total	2003 – 5,405 or 43% of total
2004 – 4,978 or 42% of total	2005 - 5,028 or 43% of total
2006 – 4,934 or 42% of total	2007 - 4,830 or 42% of total
2008 - 4,690 or 41% of total	2009 - 4,483 or 41% of total
2010 – 4,103 or 41.9% of total	2011 – 3,792 or 41% of total
2012 - 3,574 or 39.6% of total	2013 - 3,410 or 39% of total
2014 - 3,163 or 38% of total	2015 – 2,863 or 38% of total
2016 - 2,700 or 37.2% of total	2017 - 2,463 or 36% of total
2018 - 2,260 or 37% of total	2019 - 1,678 or 36% of total